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HBF Desks

Desk Finish Options

ANSI/BIFMA e3-2012
Furniture Sustainability
Standard level® I

HBF’s production facilities, organizational policies and component materials of the products have met all of the
necessary qualifications to comply with the industry’s most comprehensive furniture sustainability standard.

level® is the multi-attribute, sustainability standard and third-party certification program for the furniture industry.
It has been created to deliver the most open and transparent means of evaluating and communicating the environ-
mental and social impacts of furniture products in the built environment.

Taking into account a company’s social actions, energy usage, material selection and human and ecosystem health
impacts, level” addresses how a product is sustainable from multiple perspectives. With level®, customers can make
informed choices about commercial furniture that exceed single attribute eco-certifications. The level” brand
identifies that a product has been vetted by an independent third party certifier and its numeric marking 1, 2 or 3
which indicates the threshold of certification it has achieved.

HBF’s seating, occasional tables, casegoods and conference lines are level” certified. Please download the certificates
from our product pages for the complete details.

For more information about the ANSI/BIFMA level® standard, visit www.levelcertified.org

SCS Indoor Advantage™

HBF occasional table products are SCS Indoor Advantage™ Gold Certified.

SCS Global Services (SCS), a reputable third-party certification and assessment body of environmental,
sustainability and safety claims since 1984, has developed internationally recognized standards and certification
programs to assist businesses with improving their environmental efforts, social accountability and product
performance.

Veneer and Finishes

Wood owes its inherent beauty to variations in color, grain, and texture; therefore, these variations are not
considered defects. Due to the natural color and grain variances of wood the final finish color, texture and grain
may vary from one furniture piece to another even though they are finished at the same time. Exposure to light
and the aging process will cause changes in surface color of natural wood products. Light finishes on wood
products do not mask the natural characteristics of wood. HBF does not guarantee the exact matching of

grain, pattern and color.

An upcharge of 5% Net per unit for occasional tables, with a minimum upcharge of $500 Net per order,
will apply for any custom wood finish.

Refer to the following page for product material options.




DESKS MATERIAL OPTIONS

OAK: (RK) CORE FINISHES

RK310 RK400 RK402 RK403 RK404 RK405
Smoke Opaque Clear Black Opaque Grey Opaque Warm White Opaque Mist Opaque

RK406 RK407 RK408 RK901 RK902 RK911
Denim Opaque Pewter Opaque Peppercorn Opaque Amber Designer White Opaque Warm Brick

RK929 RK937 RK984 RK993
Nutmeg Bark Dark Roast Sumatra
OAK: (RK) CURATED FINISHES

RK150 RK151 RK152 RK153 RK154
Conifer Opaque Blue Ridge Opaque Cameo Opaque Cordovan Opaque Bittersweet Opaque

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.



DESKS MATERIAL OPTIONS

WALNUT: (NT) CORE FINISHES

NT310 NT402 NT403 NT404 NT405 NT406

Smoke Opaque Black Opaque Grey Opaque Warm White Opaque Mist Opaque Denim Opaque
NT407 NT408 NT902 NT400 NTI11 NT937

Pewter Opaque Peppercorn Opaque Designer White Opaque Clear Warm Brick Bark

NT984 NT993
Dark Roast Sumatra

WALNUT: (NT) CURATED FINISHES

NT150 NT151 NT152 NT153 NT154
Conifer Opaque Blue Ridge Opaque Cameo Opaque Cordovan Opaque Bittersweet Opaque

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.



DESKS MATERIAL OPTIONS

POWDER COATS!:

WI LG
Black White Light Grey

METALS:

ZAL SCL BAL POL
Antique Bronze Satin Chrome Antique Brass Polished Chrome

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.



OCCASIONAL TABLES MATERIAL OPTIONS

FORBO:

FTX1 FNBI1 FMT1 FSN1
Tuxedo Near Black Grey Sandrift
FCF1 FDM1

Conifer Denim

Screen images are intended as a guide only and should not be regarded as absolutely correct.
For exact color/texture, please visit www.hbf.com to request an actual sample.

FCD1
Cordovan

FCA1

Cameo




HBF Desks

Simple Series Specifications Overview

Top Oak | Walnut | Forbo

Base Metal | Powder Coated | Plated

Divider Optional | All Wood | Half Wood: Half Tack Panel | Full Tack Panel

Power Optional

Drawer Optional | Oak | Walnut | Positioned RSF or LSF

Half Shelf Optional on Divider | Oak | Walnut | RSF only

Simple Desk, Small
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31701E-304924 wood, oak 2000 30 49 24

Small, Single Width, Single Depth, No Divider

Rectangular Top

level® Certified Pending

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

310
400
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
901
902
911
929
937
984
993

150
151
152
153
154

HTE31701E-304924. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Power. Drawer ~ Example: HTE31701F-304924.FTX1.ZAL.N.N

TOP MATERIALS | FINISH

Options for wood finishes:

RK = Oak

Core Finishes:

Smoke Opaque

Clear

Black Opaque

Grey Opaque

Warm White Opaque
Mist Opaque

Denim Opaque
Pewter Opaque
Peppercorn Opaque
Amber

Designer White Opaque
Warm Brick

Nutmeg

Bark

Dark Roast

Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
Conifer Opaque

Blue Ridge Opaque
Cameo Opaque
Cordovan Opaque
Bittersweet Opaque

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

Options for wood finishes:

NT = Walnut

Core Finishes:+$110
310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear
402 = Black Opaque
403 = Grey Opaque
404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque
407 = Pewter Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque
902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick
929 = Nutmeg
937 = Bark
984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$160
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

Options for Forbo:

F = Forbo
Core Finishes:
+895
TX1 = Tuxedo
NB1 = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SN1 = Sandrift
Curated Finishes:
+$195
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CF1 = Conifer
DM1 = Denim

7

BASE FINISH

Options for metal:

BL = Black Powder Coat

WI = White Powder Coat

LG = Grey Powder Coat

POL = Polished Chrome
+$155

SCL = Satin Chrome
+8245

ZAL = Antique Bronze
+$355

BAL = Antique Brass
+$425

POWER

Options:

N = No Power N
PWR = Power
+$125

DRAWER
Options:

= No
Drawer
RSF = Right
Side
Facing
+$233
LSE = Left
Side
Facing
+$233




HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31701E-306731 wood, oak 2500 30 67 31
l‘#
Large, Single Width, Single Depth, No Divider level” Certified Pending
Rec, tang wlar TOP SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH POWER DRAWER
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for Forbo: Oprtions for metal: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut F = Forbo
Core Finishes: Core Finishes:+$110 Core Finishes: BL = Black Powder Coat N = No Power N =No
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque +$185 WI = White Powder Coat | PWR = Power Drawer
400 = Clear 400 = Clear TX1 " = Tuxedo LG = Grey Powder Coat +$125 RSF = Right
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque NBIS - I\{car Black POL' = Polished Chrome Side
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque ML = Grey . +$155 Facing
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque SIS = Sandrift SCL' = Satin Chrome +$253
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque +$245 LSE = Left
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Curated Finishes: | |ZAL = Antique Bronze Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque CDI - gozriivan *33.55 Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque CAl ; Cameo BAL = Antique Brass +$253
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque GFi - Conifer +§425
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick R
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg DML = Denim
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra
993 = Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$50 Curated Finishes: +$160
150 = Conifer Opaque 150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L]

HTE31701E-306739. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Power. Drawer ~ Example: HTE31701E-306739.FIX1.ZAL.N.N
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large

Style Number

Top Description

List Price

OH OwW OD

Shipping Weight

Cube

HTE31701E-306744

wood, oak

2750

30 67 44

—

Large, Single Width, Double Depth, No Divider

Rectangular Top

level® Certified Pending

SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE

MODEL
NUMBER

TOP MATERIALS | FINISH
Options for wood finishes:
RK = Oak

Core Finishes:
310 = Smoke Opaque

400 = Clear

402 = Black Opaque

403 = Grey Opaque

404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque

406 = Denim Opaque

407 = Pewter Opaque

408 = Peppercorn Opaque
901 = Amber

902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick

929 = Nutmeg

937 = Bark

984 = Dark Roast

993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$50
150 = Conifer Opaque

151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque

154 =

Bittersweet Opaque

FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

Options for wood finishes:

NT = Walnut

Core Finishes:+$110
310 = Smoke Opaque
400 = Clear
402 = Black Opaque
403 = Grey Opaque
404 = Warm White Opaque
405 = Mist Opaque
406 = Denim Opaque
407 = Pewter Opaque
408 = Peppercorn Opaque
902 = Designer White Opaque
911 = Warm Brick
929 = Nutmeg
937 = Bark
984 = Dark Roast
993 = Sumatra

Curated Finishes: +$160
150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque

Options for Forbo:

F = Forbo
Core Finishes:
+$185
TX1 = Tuxedo
NB1 = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SN1 = Sandrift
Curated Finishes:
+$285
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CF1 = Conifer
DM1 = Denim

BASE FINISH

Options for metal:

BL = Black Powder Coat

WI = White Powder Coat

LG = Grey Powder Coat

POL = Polished Chrome
+$155

SCL = Satin Chrome
+8245

ZAL = Antique Bronze
+$355

BAL = Antique Brass
+$425

HTE31701E-306739. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Power. Drawer ~ Example: HTE31701E-306739.FIX1.ZAL.N.N
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POWER

Options:

N = No Power N
PWR = Power
+$250

DRAWER
Options:

= No
Drawer
RSF = Right
Side
Facing
+$465
LSE = Left
Side
Facing
+$465




HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31701E-308644 wood, oak 3000 30 86 44
Large, Double Width, Double Depth, No Divider level* Certified Pending
Rectangular Top SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH POWER DRAWER
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for Forbo: Oprtions for metal: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut F = Forbo
Core Finishes: Core Finishes:+$110 Core Finishes: BL = Black Powder Coat N = No Power N =No
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque +$345 WI = White Powder Coat | PWR = Power Drawer
400 = Clear 400 = Clear TX1 " = Tuxedo LG = Grey Powder Coat +$250 RSF = Right
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque NBIS - I\{car Black POL' = Polished Chrome Side
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque ML = Grey . +$155 Facing
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque SIS = Sandrift SCL' = Satin Chrome +$465
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque +$245 LSE = Left
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Curated Finishes: | |ZAL = Antique Bronze Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque CDI - g:rf)van *33.55 Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque CAl ; Cameo BAL = Antique Brass +$465
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque GFi - Conifer +§425
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick R
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg DML = Denim
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra
993 = Sumatra
Curated Finishes: +$50 Curated Finishes: +$160
150 = Conifer Opaque 150 = Conifer Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L]

HTE31701E-308639. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Power. Drawer  Example: HTE31701E-308639.F1X1.ZAL.N.N
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Small
.
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31702E-304924 wood, oak 3000 43 49 24%
KQ
Small, Single Width, Single Depth, Single Side Divider, All Wood level® Certified Pending
Rectan g ular Tﬂp SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH POWER DRAWER HALF SHELF
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for Forbo: Options for metal: Options: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut F = Forbo
Core Finishes: Core Finishes:+$280 Core BL = Black N =No N =No NHS = Half
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Finishes: Powder Power Drawer Shelf:
400 = Clear 400 = Clear 595 Coat PWR = Power | RSE = Right No
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque ;i; : ;L:id;lack WI = White +$125 Side YHS = Half
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque MTI - Grey Powder Facing Shelf:
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque X Coat +$233 Yes
X SN1 = Sandrift
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE" = Left +$150
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque C’fﬂ.”fd Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque Finishes Coar Facing
+$195 o1
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque CD1 - Cordovan POL = Polished +$233
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque CAl - Cameo Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick CF1 - Conifer +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg DMI - Denim SCL' = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
+$355
Curated Finishes: +$50 Curated Finishes: +$330 BAL = Antique
150 = Conifer Opaque 150 = Conifer Opaque Brass
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque +$425
152 = Cameo Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L]

HTE31702E-304924. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Power. Drawer. HalfShelf - Example: HTE31702E-304924. FTX1.ZAL N.N.NHS
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
]

Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube

HTE31702E-306731 wood, oak 3400 46 67 31%

N

Large, Single Width, Single Depth, Single Side Divider, All Wood level® Certified Pending

Rectangular Top SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH POWER DRAWER SHELF
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for Forbo: Options for metal: | Options: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut F = Forbo
Core Finishes: Core Finishes+$340 Core Finishes: BL = Black N =No N =No NHS = Half
' 1
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque +$185 Powder Power Drawer Shelf
400" - Clear 400 - Clear TX1" = Tuxedo Coat PWR = Power | RSE = Right No
NB1 = Near Black _ i i
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque MT1 Ge-dr ac WI = White +$125 Side
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque — = S mz . Powder Facing YHS = Half
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque = vandrit Coat +$233 Shelf
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque o LG = Grey LSE = Left Yes
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque nggt;aéﬁm/}a Powder Side +$150
+ ) .
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque Coat Facing
CD1 = Cordovan POL = Polished $233
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque = Polishe *
CAl = Cameo Ch
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque CFl - Conifer rome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick . +8155
DMI1 = Denim SCL = Sati
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg = vatn
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumarra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
+$355
Curated Finishes: +$50 Curated Finishes: +$390 BAL = Antique
150 = Conifer Opaque 150 = Conifer Opaque Brass
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque +$425
152 = Cameo Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L] L]

HTE31702E-306731. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31702E-306731. FTX1.ZAL N.N.NHS
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
]
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31703E-306731 wood, oak 3900 46 67 31%
7\
Large, Single Width, Single Depth, Single Side Divider, Half Tack Panel, Half Wood level® Certified Pending
Recta ngu[g 7 To p SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH TACK PANEL POWER DRAWER HALF SHELF
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for metal: Options for Tack Options: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut Panel Material = F:
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$340 BL = Black N =No N =No NHS = Half
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Powder OST = Oyster Power Drawer Shelf:
400 = Clear 400 = Clear Coat Shell PWR = Power | RSF = Right No
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque WI = Whice +$125 Side YHS - Half
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque Powder Facing Shelf:
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque Coat +$233 Yes
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left +$150
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 | = Pewter Opaque Coat Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque POL = Polished +$233
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg SCL = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL' = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
+$355
Curated Finishes: +$390 BAL! - Antique
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque Brass
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque +$425
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
Options for Forbo:
F = Forbo
Core Finishes +$185
TX1 = Tuxedo
NBI = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SN1 = = Sandrift
Curated Finishes: +$285
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CFl = Conifer
DM1 = Denim
L] L] L] L] L]

HTE31703E-306731. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Tack Panel. Power. Drawer.Shelf  Example: HTE31701E-306731.FTX1.ZAL FOSI.N.N.NHS
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large

— Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31702E-306744 wood, oak 3550 46 67 44

K.Q

Large, Single Width, Double Depth, Two-Sided Divider, All Wood level” Certified Pending

Rec ﬂl}’lg ular TOP SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified

PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:

MODEL B ) BASEFINISH | POWER DRAWER HALF SHELF
NUMBER TOP MATERIALS | FINISH
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: l(:)}:)tg)r:;ior Forbe: Optionsformel: | Options: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut Core Finishes BL = Black N =No N =No NHS = Half
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$395 +$230 Powder Power Drawer Shelf:
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque TX1 = Tuxedo Coat PWR = Power | 'RSFE = Right No
400 = Clear 400 = Clear NBI1 = Near Black WI = White +$250 Side YHS = Half
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque MT1 = Grey Powder Facing Shelf:
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque SN1 = Sandrift Coat +8465 Yes
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left +$290
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque Curated Finishes: Powder Side
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque +$8330 Coat Facing
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque CD1 = Cordovan POL = Polished +$465
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque CAl = Cameo Chrome
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque - CF1 = Conifer +$155
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick DMI1 = Denim SCL = Satin
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg Chrome
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark +$245
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast ZAL = Antique
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra Bronze
993 = Sumatra +$355
BAL = Antique
Curated Finishes: +$345 Brass
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque +$425
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L] L]

HTE31702E-306739. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31702E-306739.F1X1.ZAL N.N.NHS
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
— Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31702E-308644 wood, oak 3760 46 86 44
\//\
Large, Double Width, Double Depth, Two-Sided Divider, All Wood level® Certified Pending
Rec fél?lg wlar TOp SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH POWER DRAWER HALF SHELF
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for Forbo: Oprions for metal: | Options: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut F = Forbo
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$440 Core Finishes BL = Black N =No N =No NHS = Half
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque w8345 Powder Power Drawer Shelf:
400 = Clear 400 = Clear TX1 " = Tuxedo Coat PWR = Power | RSF = Right No
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque NBIS - Near Black WI' = White +$250 Side YHS = Half
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque MTIH = Grey . Powder Facing Shelf:
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque SNIE - Sandrift Coat +$465 Yes
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE" = Left +$290
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque C;ZZ;‘{Fi”hhm Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque CDi - z:ordovan CO‘.“ Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque CAl - Cameo POL = Polished +$465
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque GFI - Conifer Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick - X +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg MLe ~ Denim SCL = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 - Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
+$355
Curated Finishes: +$490 BAL' = Antique
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque Brass
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque +$425
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
L] L] L] L] L]

HTE31702E-308639. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31702E-308639.FTX1.ZAL N.N.NHS
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Small
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31703E-304924 wood, oak 3060 43 49 24%
Small, Single Width, Single Depth, Single-Sided Divider, Half Tack Panel, Half Wood level® Certified Pending
Rg[tﬂngu lar To P SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH TACK PANEL POWER DRAWER HALF SHELF
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for metal: Options for Tack Options: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut Panel Material = F:
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$280 BL " = Black N = No N = No NHS = Half
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Powder BEW - Oyster Power Drawer Shelf:
400 = Clear 400 = Clear Coat Shell PWR = Power | RSF = Right No
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque WI' = White +$125 Side YHS = Half
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque Powder Facing Shelf:
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque Coat +8233 Yes
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left +$150
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque Coat Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque POL = Polished +$233
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg SCL = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
Curated Finishes: +$330 +$355
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque BAL = Antique
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque Brass
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque +$425
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
Options for Forbo:
F = Forbo
Core Finishes: +$95
TX1 = Tuxedo
NBI = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SNI = Sandrift
Curated Finishes: +$195
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CFl = Conifer
DM1 = Denim

HTE31703E-304924. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Tack Panel. Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31701E-304924. FTX1.ZAL. FOSI.N.N.NHS
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
— Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
%
HTE31703E-306744 wood, oak 4300 46 67 44
\‘I/7
Large, Single Width, Double Depth, Two-Sided Divider, Half Tack Panel, Half Wood level* Certified Pending
Rectangular Top SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH TACK PANEL POWER DRAWER HALF SHELF
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for metal: Options for Tack Options: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut Panel Material = F:
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$395 BL = Black N = No N = No NHS = Half
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Powder OSI = Oyster Power Drawer Shelf:
400 = Clear 400 = Clear Coat Shell PWR = Power | RSF = Right No
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque WI = Whice +§250 Side YHS - Half
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque Powder Facing Shelf:
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque Coat +§465 Yes
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left +$290
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque Coat Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque POL' = Polished +§465
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg SCL" = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
Curated Finishes: +$445 +$355
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque BAL = Antique
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque Brass
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque +$425
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
Options for Forbo:
F = Forbo
Core Finishes: +$230
TX1 = Tuxedo
NB1 = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SNI = Sandrift
Curated Finishes: +$330
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CF1 = Conifer
DM1 = Denim
L] L] L] L] L]

HTE31703E-306739. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Tack Panel. Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31701E-306739.FTX1.ZAL FOSI.N.N.NHS
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
% Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31703E-308644 wood, oak 4760 46 86 44
- 7
s
Large, Double Width, Double Depth, Two-Sided Divider, Half Tack Panel, Half Wood level® Certified Pending
Rec fﬂ}’lg ular TOP SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH TACK PANEL POWER DRAWER HALF SHELF
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for metal: Options for Tack Options: Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut Panel Material = F:
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$440 BL ' = Black N =No N = No NHS = Half
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Powder OSI = Oyster Power Drawer Shelf:
400 = Clear 400 = Clear Coat Shell PWR = Power | RSF = Right No
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque WI = Whice +§250 Side YHS - Half
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque Powder Facing Shelf:
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque Coat +§465 Yes
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left +$290
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque Coat Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque POL' = Polished +§465
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg SCL" = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
Curated Finishes: +$490 +$355
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque BAL = Antique
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque Brass
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque +$425
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
Options for Forbo:
F = Forbo
Core Finishes: +$345
TX1 = Tuxedo
NB1 = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SNI = Sandrift
Curated Finishes: +$445
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CF1 = Conifer
DM1 = Denim

HTE31703E-308639. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Tack Panel. Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31701E-308639.FTX1.ZAL.FOSI.N.N.NHS
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Small
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31704E-304924 wood, oak 4000 43 49 24%
Small, Single Width, Single Depth, Single-Sided Divider, Full Tack Panel level* Certified Pending
Rectangular Top SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH TACK PANEL POWER DRAWER
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for metal: Oprions for Tack Options: Options:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut Panel Material = F:
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$280 BL " = Black N = No N = No
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Powder IS = Oyster Power Drawer
400 = Clear 400 = Clear Coat Shell PWR = Power | RSF = Right
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque WI = Whice +$125 Side
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque Powder Facing
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque Coat +$233
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque Coat Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque POL' = Polished +$233
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg SCL" = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
Curated Finishes: +$330 +$355
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque BAL = Antique
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque Brass
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque +$425
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
Options for Forbo:
F = Forbo
Core Finishes: +$95
TX1 = Tuxedo
NB1 = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SNI = Sandrift
Curated Finishes: +$195
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl1 = Cameo
CF1 = Conifer
DM1 = Denim

HTE31704F-304924. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Tack Panel.Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31704E-304924. FTX1.ZAL. FOSI.N.N
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31704E-306731 wood, ash 4400 46 67 31%
Large, Single Width, Single Depth, Single-Sided Divider, Full Tack Panel level® Certified Pending
Rectangular Top SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH TACK PANEL POWER DRAWER
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for metal: Oprtions for Tack Oprtions: Oprtions:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut Panel Material = F:
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$340 BL ' = Black N =No N = No
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Powder OST = Oyster Power Drawer
400 = Clear 400 = Clear Coat Shell PWR = Power | RSF = Right
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque WI = Whice +$125 Side
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque Powder Facing
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque Coat +$233
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque Coat Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque POL' = Polished +$233
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg SCL" = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
Curated Finishes: +$390 +$355
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque BAL = Antique
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque Brass
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque +$425
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
Options for Forbo:
F = Forbo
Core Finishes: +$185
TX1 = Tuxedo
NB1 = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SNI = Sandrift
Curated Finishes: +$285
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CF1 = Conifer
DM1 = Denim
L] L] L] L]

HTE31704F-306731. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Tack Panel.Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31704E-306731.FTX1.ZAL. FOSI.N.N
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31704E-306744 wood, oak 4800 46 67 44
Large, Single Width, Double Depth, Two-Sided Divider, Full Tack Panel level* Certificd Pending
Rectangular Top SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL BASE FINISH TACK PANEL POWER DRAWER
NUMBER | TOp MATERIALS | FINISH ) ) ) ]
Options for metal: Options for Tack Options: Options:
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Panel Material = F:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut BL = Black N =No N =No
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$395 Powder OS1 = Oyster Power Drawer
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Coat Shell PWR = Power | RSF = Right
400 = Clear 400 = Clear WI = White +$250 Side
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque Powder Facing
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque Coat +$465
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque Powder Side
406 = Denim Opaque 406 | = Denim Opaque Coat Facing
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque POL = Polished +$465
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque Chrome
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque +$155
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick SCL = Satin
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg Chrome
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark +$245
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast ZAL" = Antique
984 = Dark Roast 993 - Sumatra Bronze
993 = Sumatra +$355
Curated Finishes: +$445 BAB = Antique
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque Brass
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque +$425
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
Options for Forbo:
F = Forbo
Core Finishes: +$230
TX1 = Tuxedo
NBI = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SN1 = Sandrift
Curated Finishes: +$330
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CFl = Conifer
DM1 = Denim
L] L] L] L]

HTE31704F-306739. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Tack Panel.Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31704E-306739.FTX1.ZAL. FOSI.N.N
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HBF Desks

Simple Desk, Large
Style Number Top Description List Price OH OW  OD  Shipping Weight Cube
HTE31704E-308644 wood, oak 5760 46 86 44
\//\
Large, Double Width, Double Depth, Two-Sided Divider, Full Tack Panel level® Certified Pending
Recta ngu[a r To p SCS Indoor Advantage™ Certified
PLEASE SPECIFY THE FOLLOWING TO ORDER:
MODEL TOP MATERIALS | FINISH BASE FINISH TACK PANEL POWER DRAWER
NUMBER
Options for wood finishes: Options for wood finishes: Options for metal: Oprtions for Tack Options: Oprtions:
RK = Oak NT = Walnut Panel Material = F:
Core Finishes: Core Finishes: +$440 BL ' = Black N =No N = No
310 = Smoke Opaque 310 = Smoke Opaque Powder OST = Oyster Power Drawer
400 = Clear 400 = Clear Coat Shell PWR = Power | RSF = Right
402 = Black Opaque 402 = Black Opaque WI = Whice +§250 Side
403 = Grey Opaque 403 = Grey Opaque Powder Facing
404 = Warm White Opaque 404 = Warm White Opaque Coat +§465
405 = Mist Opaque 405 = Mist Opaque LG = Grey LSE = Left
406 = Denim Opaque 406 = Denim Opaque Powder Side
407 = Pewter Opaque 407 = Pewter Opaque Coat Facing
408 = Peppercorn Opaque 408 = Peppercorn Opaque POL' = Polished +§465
901 = Amber 902 = Designer White Opaque Chrome
902 = Designer White Opaque 911 = Warm Brick +$155
911 = Warm Brick 929 = Nutmeg SCL" = Satin
929 = Nutmeg 937 = Bark Chrome
937 = Bark 984 = Dark Roast +$245
984 = Dark Roast 993 = Sumatra ZAL = Antique
993 = Sumatra Bronze
Curated Finishes: +$490 +$355
Curated Finishes: +$50 150 = Conifer Opaque BAL = Antique
150 = Conifer Opaque 151 = Blue Ridge Opaque Brass
151 = Blue Ridge Opaque 152 = Cameo Opaque +$425
152 = Cameo Opaque 153 = Cordovan Opaque
153 = Cordovan Opaque 154 = Bittersweet Opaque
154 = Bittersweet Opaque
Options for Forbo:
F = Forbo
Core Finishes: +$345
TX1 = Tuxedo
NB1 = Near Black
MT1 = Grey
SNI = Sandrift
Curated Finishes: +$445
CD1 = Cordovan
CAl = Cameo
CF1 = Conifer
DM1 = Denim

HTE31704F-308639. TopMaterialFinishColor. Base. Tack Panel.Power. Drawer. Half Shelf  Example: HTE31704E-308639.FTX1.ZAL. FOSI.N.N
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